PROCLAMATION

CELEBRATING MICHELLE PERRAULT ON HER FORTY YEARS OF CONTINUOUS SERVICE WITH THE INDIAN RIVER COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER'S OFFICE

WHEREAS, **Michelle Perrault** began her career with the Indian River County Property Appraiser's Office on June 1, 1979; and,

WHEREAS, during that time, **Michelle** began as a Customer Service Representative and worked throughout various departments, including the GIS and Real Estate; and,

WHEREAS, **Michelle** has been responsible for undertaking special projects and assignments for the benefit of the Property Appraiser's Office and Indian River County residents; and,

WHEREAS, Michelle has served this County and Indian River County residents with distinction and selflessness. Her years of service has gained her the respect and admiration of her colleagues and co-workers.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED that the Board of County Commissioners and staff applauds **MICHELLE PERRAULT'S** efforts and wishes to express their appreciation for the continued dedicated service she has given Indian River County for the past 40 years.

Adopted this 11th day of June, 2019.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA

Bob Solari, Chairman
Susan Adams, Vice Chairman
Peter D. O'Bryan
Tim Zorc
Joseph E. Flescher